OP \$365.00 390152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exopack Advanced Coatings, LLC		01/07/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coveris Advanced Coatings US LLC	
Street Address:	3070 Southport Road	
City:	Spartanburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29302	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3901524	Z-FLO CONDUCTIVE FILMS AND FOILS
Registration Number:	3293301	STRAT FX
Registration Number:	3151256	INSPIRE
Registration Number:	1749153	DURATOOL
Registration Number:	1246122	TECNILITH
Registration Number:	2996339	DURATOOL ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	2934444	INTELICOAT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	1949342	MAGIC
Registration Number:	2922948	MAGICLEE
Registration Number:	2448446	MUSEO
Registration Number:	2339285	PROOF IT
Registration Number:	2067371	REFLEX
Registration Number:	3011278	MAGIC POSTER-PRO
Registration Number:	3223054	SILVER RAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131

TRADEMARK

900285983 REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0883

Email: tm-slc@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Mangelson

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81346-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Mangelson
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Mangelson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Exopack Sdvanced Coatings Change Amendments 7#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0884 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:50 PM 01/09/2014 FILED 01:50 PM 01/09/2014 SRV 140028468 - 4400887 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF EXOPACK ADVANCED COATINGS, LLC

Except Advanced Costings, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the Dolaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows:

The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking the Article entitled "FIRSI" and by substituting in lieu of said article the following:

FIRST: The name of the Company is: Coveris Advanced Coatings US LLC.

EXOPACK ADVANCED COATINGS, LLC

Jack E. Knott

Chief Executive Officer

78300633.1 0081346-00001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 04/11/2014